

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 667/2011

GUL SINGH @ GULIYA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 03/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, (AC)
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Muthu Vel Palani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER